CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-<u>14</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (VARIOUS TITLES OF I.B.E.W., LOCAL 210 UNIT 1, UNIT 2, UNIT 3, NON UNION 2, NON UNION 3 AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS).

WHEREAS, on July 3, 1952, City Council adopted Ordinance No. 8, entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plan contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey, said Ordinance having been heretofore amended; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary and in the best interest of the City of Vineland to revise the salary ranges and/or hourly wage rates for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland as identified on the attached

Schedule No. 1 - 2025, now, therefore,

Passed first reading: February 11, 2025

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 8, an Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plans contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey," be amended as follows:

Section 1. The salary ranges and/or hourly wages rate for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland identified on the attached Schedule No. 1 – 2025 incorporated herein and on file in the office of the City Clerk, are and the same are hereby revised.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication and passage in the manner provided by law.

Passed final reading: February 25, 2025		
	President of Council	pfs
Approved by the Mayor:		
	 Mayor	arl
ATTEST:		
City Clerk kp		

<u>SCHEDULE NO. 1 – 2025</u>

REVISED CLASSIFICATION:

TITLE	SALARY RANGE	
Administrative Secretary	\$47,001 - \$85,537.38	
Asst. Chief REHS Pub Hlth	\$51,225 - \$103,771.56	
Asst. Supvr. Criminal Info Unit	\$39,993 - \$69,017.08	
Chief Clerk	\$39,137 - \$82,633.85	
City Clerk	\$87,338 - \$151,134.37	
City Engineer	\$90,828 - \$134,328.12	
Clerk 4	\$52,901 - \$88,406.96	
Code Enforcement Officer, PT	\$15.49 - \$20.15	
Construction Official	\$50,487 - \$140,373.09	
Court Liaison	\$15.00 - \$36.05	
Director of Municipal Utility	\$150,762 - \$239,700.43	
Director of Health	\$67,478 - \$117,095.05	
Gen Oper Supvr, Elec Gen	\$117,135 - \$166,458.24	
General Supervisor Elec Dist	\$79,955.20 - \$153,457.86	
Health Officer	\$83,725 - \$147,742.79	
Investigator ABC	\$30.00 - \$38.12	
Maintenance Wkr 1 Grounds U2	\$20.43 - \$24.98	
Maintenance Wkr 2 Grounds U2	\$21.21 - \$39.25	
Mechanic	\$22.96 - \$40.08	
Municipal Court Administrator	\$87,338 - \$136,193.29	
Municipal Department Head	\$20,000 - \$250,595.90	
Municipal Judge	\$50,000 - \$74,088	
Principal Asst Assessor	\$52,324 - \$106,913.10	
Principal Engineer	\$91,059 - \$122,126.87	
Security Guard FT/PT	\$19.69 - \$40.84	
Senior Mail Clerk	\$21.21 - \$39.47	
Sewer Supt/Water Supt	\$87,807 - \$137,649.33	
Sr Electrical Mechanic EU	\$51.89 - \$61.55	
Supervising Engineer EU	\$90,563 - \$120,270.55	
Supervising Engineer	\$78,260 - \$124,634.54	

CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

Supervising Mason \$61,650 - \$128,850.35

Supervising Planner \$80,298.00 -\$153,692.47

Supervising Security Guard \$30 -\$41.29

Supervising Traffic Maintenance \$23.93 -\$37.67

Supt of Elec Distribution \$97,174 - \$195,650.97

Supvg Interconn Tech EU \$65,751 - \$119,850.72

Tax Assessor \$80,189 - \$153,531.95

Traffic Maintenance Worker \$18.50 - \$36.13